

FEES FOR CHILDREN 6 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER 2024–2025

New: Fees for the 2024–2025 school year will be based on a schedule of **5 days per week**. Fees have been calculated by averaging the fees across our school sites for morning, afternoon, and morning and afternoon care. The fee schedule below applies to **all** OCDSB Extended Day Programs across the district.

- Schedule options allow for am care only, pm care only, or both am and pm care.
- Fees will be payable monthly by automatic deductions from your bank account.
- The fee for optional care days (such as PA days or break programs) is not included in the monthly fees. The full-day rate for these *optional days* is \$40.96 per day.

Fees for children 6 years of age and over School Year 2024-2025	Days per week	Both AM/PM (per day)	AM only (per day)	PM Only (per day)
Regular school day	5	\$25.33	\$10.17	\$17.53
Optional days (PD Days, March Break)		\$40.96		